

Terms of Service for The Cheerleader Book Club™

Effective Date: 20th January 2025

Welcome to *The Cheerleader Book Club*™! By accessing our website, purchasing our products, or using our services, you agree to comply with these Terms of Service ("Terms"). Please read them carefully. If you do not agree with these Terms, do not use our website or services.

1. Introduction

These Terms govern your use of *The Cheerleader Book Club*™ website (the "Site"), products, and services, including print-on-demand items, eBooks, and audiobooks.

2. Eligibility

By using our Site or purchasing our products, you confirm that you: Are at least 18 years old or have parental/guardian consent if under 18. Have the legal capacity to enter into this agreement.

3. Products and Services

All physical products are print-on-demand and customized for your order. Digital products, including eBooks and audiobooks, are delivered instantly upon purchase. Due to the nature of these products, all sales are final, and no returns or exchanges are accepted, except as outlined in our Returns Policy.

4. Ordering and Payment

By placing an order, you agree to provide accurate, complete, and current information. Prices are listed in AUD unless otherwise displayed and are subject to change without notice. Payment must be completed before the order is processed.

5. Refunds and Returns

Our refund and returns policy is outlined in detail in our Returns Policy. Please review it carefully before making a purchase.

6. Intellectual Property

All content on this Site, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, images, and digital products, is the exclusive property of *The Cheerleader Book Club*™ and protected by copyright laws.

You may not reproduce, distribute, or use any content without prior written permission. Use of our products and services does not grant you any ownership rights to the intellectual property.

7. User Conduct

When using our Site, you agree not to:

Engage in illegal activities.

Misuse the Site or disrupt its functionality.

Violate intellectual property rights.



8. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, *The Cheerleader Book Club™* will not be liable for: Any indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising from your use of our Site or products.

Errors, delays, or interruptions in service.

9. Modifications to the Terms

We reserve the right to update or modify these Terms at any time. Changes will take effect upon posting to the Site. Continued use of the Site after changes are posted constitutes your acceptance of the revised Terms.

10. Privacy

Our Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and protect your personal information. By using our Site, you agree to the terms of our Privacy Policy.

11. Termination

We reserve the right to terminate your access to our Site or services if you violate these Terms or engage in fraudulent or harmful activities.

12. Governing Law and Dispute Resolution

These Terms are governed by the laws of Australia. Any disputes will be resolved through negotiation, arbitration, or legal proceedings in Australia.

13. Contact Information

For questions about these Terms, please contact us at:

Email: thecheerleaderbookclub@gmail.com

Thank you for choosing *The Cheerleader Book Club*™!